

CrI. Rev. No.722/2025
Priya Bansal Vs. Sachin Bansal

02.12.2025

Fresh Criminal Revision Petition filed U/s. 438 r/w Sections 440 and 441 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 received and is self assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Mudit Jain, Ms. Mahima Malhotra and
Ms. Samta Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the revisionist.

Ld. Counsel has placed on record list of dates and events showing that the present revision petition has been filed within the period of limitation.

Let notice of the present revision petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF and RC for **14.01.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.12.2025