

Crl. Rev. No.722/2025
Priya Bansal Vs. Sachin Bansal

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Rudraksh Nakra, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the revisionist.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Ld. Senior Counsel with Sh. Jagdeep Vats, Sh. Kashish Vats, Ms. Aarti Gautam, Sh. Kartik Pachauri, Sh. Paarth Vats, Sh. Aditya Bachetti, Sh. Rishabh Dahiya, Sh. Ankit Ambasta, Sh. Swapnil Dubey and Ms. Shivani Singh, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

Let the respondent file reply to the present revision and, thereafter, advance copy be given to the other side.

Put up on **30.01.2026** for further consideration/arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.01.2026