

Crl. Rev. No. 722/2025
Priya Bansal Vs. Sachin Bansal

30.01.2026

Present : Ms. Mahima Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist/petitioner.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Ld. Senior Counsel with Sh. Jagdeep Vats, Sh. Ankit Ambasta, Sh. Sukhamrit Singh, Sh. Kashish Vats, Sh. Rishabh Dahiya, Ms. Aarti Gautam and Sh. Aditya Bachheti, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

Reply has already been filed, copy of which has also been supplied. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file the rejoinder. Same be filed within a period of 02 weeks from today. Advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

TCR be called for the next date of hearing.

Renotify for hearing arguments on the revision petition on **13.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/30.01.2026