

Crl. Rev. No. 722/2025
Priya Bansal Vs. Sachin Bansal

13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Mahima Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/revisionist.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Ld. Senior Counsel with Sh. Jagdeep Vats, Sh. Kashish Vats, Ms. Aarti Gautam, Sh. Kartik Pachauri, Sh. Aditya Bachhetti, Sh. Rishabh Dahiya, Sh. Ankit Ambasta, Sh. Swapnil Dubey and Ms. Shivani Singh, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

TCR has been received.

Matter is listed for disposal of revision petition but it is pointed out that arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has sought adjournment on the last date of hearing as well.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to advance arguments, subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with D.L.S.A. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder to the reply.

Renotify on **12.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026