

Cr. Rev. 722/2025
PRIYA BANSAL Vs. SACHIN BANSAL

12.05.2026

Present revision petition received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Mahima Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner / revisionist.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Ld. Sr. Advocate alongwith Sh. Jagdeep Vats, Sh. Prashansika Thakur, Sh. Rishabh Dahiya, Sh. Ankit Ambasta, Ms. Kashish Vats and Sh. Paarth Vats, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that as the present case is with regard to interpersonal relationship between husband and wife, the proceedings of the present case can be done in camera whenever material arguments are going to take place.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has no objection with regard to the same.

It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that arguing counsel is not available today and prays for adjournment.

Contd./-...

: 2 :

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned and be listed for arguments on **25.07.2026**. Date is given as per convenience of Ld. Counsels.

Let the TCR be summoned 07 days prior to the NDOH.

(SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/12.05.2026

st